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DWG NO DOOR ASM

161878-01 |162100-04-01A| R-SERIES(UP TO 02-12-10)

161878-02 |[162100-03-01A P-SERIES & R SERIES(AFTER 02-22-10)

ol 1= |
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(ALL AROUND)

SECTION A-A SIDEVWALL

DJUST IN-OUT ALIGNMENT WITH STAR CAM ADJUSTER.
EACH POSITION IS 1.5mm. RE-TORQUE STRIKER BOLT
TO 220 IN-LBS. AFTER FINAL ADJUSTMENT.

ACLEAN AND APPLY ADHESIVE PROMOTER BEFORE TAPE.

2. INSTALLATION HARDWARE IS VENDOR SUPPLIED.

1. INSTALL PER VENDOR APPROVED PROCESS.

NOTES:

REV|DATE

RELEASE| a

w161878

REV [ZONE REVISION RECORD DATE

DFTR-ORIG

—— DOOR ASM-ENTRANCE,FRONT
(SEE TAB)

)

JAMB

DOOR TRIM

WITH JAMB AT

A OUT FROM FLUSH

MID-HEIGHT
3.2+1.5
USE STRAIGHT EDGE
secTioN B-B ACROSS DOOR A/R

l

WYINNEEAGD]

I UusTvTRIE S|

COPYRIGHT 2010
WINNEBAGO
INDUSTRIES, INC.

DFTR

ORIG. DATE

CHKR

P.E.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE
IN MILLIMETERS

M.E.

FIRST USED

DSNR

08 R&S-SERIES

WHOLE DIM (X) + 3
ONE-PLACE (X.X) + 1.5
TWO-PLACE (X.XX)

ANGLE

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES ARE:

THIRD ANGLE |/|
PROJECTION \I

MATERIAL:
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O©CONWWWWWWWWN =X

PART NUMBER
162100-01-702
162100-01-700
112782-04-01A
112782-05-01A
112782-08-01A
112782-18-700
112782-27-700
112782-27-701
112782-27-702
138292-01-000
162100-01-707
162100-01-708
162100-01-709
162100-01-710
162100-01-712
162100-03-702
162100-01-714
162100-01-735
162100-03-701
162100-01-718
162100-01-719
162100-01-721
162100-01-725
162100-01-726
162100-01-729
162100-01-730
162100-01-731
162100-01-733

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
FT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
FT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
FT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

JAMB - ENTRY DOOR/BLK - PTL
SEAL - “D” - W/HOLES

GASKET

CAP-VINYL,RED
SCREW-MOUNTING,PLATE,ZINC
KEY/BLANK- REVERSE/DEADBOLT
LATCH-EXT-W/O CYL-W/DEADBOLT
LATCH - INTERIOR PLATE - BLK
LATCH-SINGLE ROTOR/PTL DOOR
SEAL-LOCK CYLINDER
HINGE/PIANO-18" - ENTRY DOOR
MOV-A-BOLT ASSEMBLY
PLATE/STRIKER - DEADBOLT
TRIM/CLAMP-INTERIOR-BLK PVC
DOOR CHECK ASM - LOCKING
WINDOW-W/RETAINER-SGL PANE
PLUG/PLASTIC - BLACK

SCREW 2" HEX HEAD FLANGE
STRIKER BOLT - ROUND

WASHER - 2" F/MOV-A-BOLT

TAPE - BLACK HYPALON
ACTUATOR/ELECTRIC - 45N
WIRELESS CONTACT -2 BUTTON
BEZEL - INSIDE HANDLE

LINKAGE ROD

ROD CLIP - 1/8"

RUBBER FLAP - F/STRIKER BOLT
BUMPER/RUBBER - LARGE - BLK

CONTACT WINNEBAGO PART SALES FOR UNLISTED COMPONENT(S)

ART NOT YEY AVAILABLE
162100-03-01A

VENDOR NO.
003-480
007-067

T/M 81480
T/M 80844-99
T/M 15553-01
16169-20-2000

19682-03 BLACK
17999-01 F/PTL DR

17999-01

TRI/MARK 16025-01

005-081
009-041
009-216
007-261
011-523
023-095
035-003
011-103
009-099
009-098
007-017
027-064
027-020
009-210
001-410
009-224
007-020
007-080

COPYRIGHT © 2009 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.



ART NOT YEY AVAILABLE
162100-03-01A (CONTINUED)

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
1 162100-03-700 EA SCREEN DOOR ASM WINO15
3 162100-02-703 EA INSERT/ACRYLIC - STATIONARY 023-0783
4 162100-02-704 EA SLIDER - ACRYLIC GLASS 023-077
5 122759-01-734 EA KNOB-BLACK W/SCREW 019-018
6 162100-01-701 EA LATCH ASM - F/SCREEN DOOR 019-068
7 162100-02-707 FT SPONGE TAPE - 1/8" X 3/4" 007-277
8 162100-02-708 EA HINGE - SCREEN DOOR - BLACK 005-072
9 162100-02-709 EA CAP SCREW - BUTTON HEAD 011-053
13 162100-02-713 EA BRUSH RAIL-W/O SWEEP INSERT 035-032
14 162100-02-714 EA SWEEP - 1" VINYL - GRAY 007-070
19 162100-02-719 EA LATCH ONLY - F/SCREEN DOOR 019-065
20 162100-02-720 EA STRIKE - F/SCREEN LATCH 019-066
21 162100-02-721 EA KEEPER - F/SCREEN LATCH 019-067
22 162100-02-722 EA SPACER/STRIKE-F/SCR DR LATCH 019-069
23 162100-02-723 EA BUMPER/RUBBER - SMALL - BLK 007-081

CONTACT WINNEBAGO PART SALES FOR UNLISTED COMPONENT(S)

COPYRIGHT © 2009 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.
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